STO-MP-AVT-338 10 - 1
Insights and Lessons Learned from the NASA Juncture Flow Experiment
Christopher L. Rumsey
NASA Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681
USA
ABSTRACT

individuals to some extent may be useful, leading to better understanding of the capabilities and limitations of each
discipline. Regular and persistent communication is important because it helps to break down barriers.  The next
phase of the NASA JF experiment is to test a different wing shape (with NACA 0015 profile at the root), which is
designed to achieve a range of results from no corner separation to small/incipient separation.  This additional
validation case will further challenge the CFD models.  It should either lead to greater confidence in those models
that already work reasonably well, or else provide additional information that may lead to further improvements
in the models.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The author thanks all of the members of the NASA JF team, past and present, who have helped to make this such
a successful project.  This work was supported by the NASA Transformational Tools and Technologies (TTT)
project of the Transformative Aeronautics Concepts Program.
Insights and Lessons Learned from the NASA Juncture Flow Experiment
STO-MP-AVT-338 10 - 15
REFERENCES
[1] Rumsey, C. L., Neuhart, D. H., and Kegerise, M. A., “The NASA Juncture Flow Experiment: Goals,
Progress, and Preliminary Testing,” AIAA-2016-1557, January 2016, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2016-
1557.
[2] Vassberg, J. C., Tinoco, E. N., Mani, M., Brodersen, O. P., Eisfeld, B., Wahls, R. A., Morrison, J. H., Zickuhr,
T., Laflin, K. R., Mavriplis, D. J., “Abridged Summary of the Third AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamics
Drag Prediction Workshop,” AIAA Journal of Aircraft, Vol. 45, No. 3, May–June 2008, pp. 781–798, doi:
[3] AIAA-G-077-1998(2002), “Guide for the Verification and Validation of Computational Fluid Dynamics
Simulations,” January 1998, re-affirmed June 2002, doi: https://arc.aiaa.org/doi/abs/10.2514/4.472855.
[4] Lee, H. B., Ghia, U., Bayyuk, S., Oberkampf, W. L., Roy, C. J., Benek, J. A., Rumsey, C. L., Powers, J. M.,
Bush, R. H., and Mani, M., “Development and Use of Engineering Standards for Computational Fluid
Dynamics for Complex Aerospace Systems,” AIAA-2016-3811, June 2016, doi:
[5] Oberkampf, W. L. and Smith, B. L., “Assessment Criteria for Computational Fluid Dynamics Model
Validation Experiments,” Journal of Verification, Validation and Uncertainty Quantification, Vol. 2, No. 3,
031002, September 2017, pp. 1-14, doi: https://doi.org/10.1115/1.4037887.
[6] Taylor, N. J. and Rumsey, C. L., “CFD Validation Experiments: Toward a Broader Perspective,” AIAA-
2021-1933, January 2021, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2021-1933.
[7] Kegerise, M. A. and Neuhart, D. H., “An Experimental Investigation of a Wing-Fuselage Junction Model in
the NASA Langley 14- by 22-Foot Subsonic Tunnel,” NASA/TM-2019-220286, June 2019,
[8] Rumsey, C. L., “NASA Langley Turbulence Modeling Resource Website,” https://turbmodels.larc.nasa.gov,
Accessed: 2021-01-25.
[9] Rumsey, C. L., Ahmad, N. N., Carlson, J.-R., Kegerise, M. A., Neuhart, D. H., Hannon, J. A., Jenkins, L.
N., Yao, C.-S., Balakumar, P., Gildersleeve, S., Bartram, S. M., Pulliam, T. H., Olsen, M. E., and Spalart, P.
R., “CFD Comparisons with Updated NASA Juncture Flow Data,” AIAA-2021-1427, January 2021, doi:
[10] Rumsey, C. L., Carlson, J.-R., Ahmad, N. N., “FUN3D Juncture Flow Computations Compared with
Experimental Data,” AIAA-2019-0079, January 2019, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2019-0079.
[11] Lee, H. C., Pulliam, T. H., “Overflow Juncture Flow Computations Compared with Experimental Data,”
AIAA-2019-0080, January 2019, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2019-0080.
[12] Rumsey, C. L., Carlson, J.-R., Hannon, J. A., Jenkins, L. N., Bartram, S. M., Pulliam, T. H., Lee, H. C.,
“Boundary Condition Study for the Juncture Flow Experiment in the NASA Langley 14x22-Foot Subsonic
Wind Tunnel,” AIAA-2017-4126, June 2017, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2017-4126.
Insights and Lessons Learned from the NASA Juncture Flow Experiment
10 - 16 STO-MP-AVT-338
[13] Lee, H. C., Pulliam, T. H., Neuhart, D. H., and Kegerise, M. A., "CFD Analysis in Advance of the NASA
Juncture Flow Experiment," AIAA-2017-4127, June 2017, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2017-4127.
[14] Rumsey, C. L., Lee, H. C., Pulliam, T. H., “Reynolds-Averaged Navier-Stokes Computations of the NASA
Juncture Flow Model Using FUN3D and OVERFLOW,” AIAA 2020-1304, January 2020, doi:
[15] Abdol-Hamid, K. S., Ahmad, N. N., Carlson, J.-R., Biedron, R. T., “Juncture Flow Computations using kL-

[21] Ghate, A. S., Housman, J. A., Stich, G.-D., Kenway, G. K., and Kiris, C. C., “Scale Resolving Simulations
of the NASA Juncture Flow Model Using the LAVA Solver,” AIAA Paper 2020-2735, June 2020, doi:
[22] Zastawny, M. and Lardeau, S., “Application of Simcenter STAR-CCM+ for Assessment of the Impact of
CFD Modelling Approach in NASA Juncture Flow Simulations,” AIAA Paper 2020-2736, June 2020, doi:
[23] Aliaga, C. N., Chen, J., Selvanayagam, J., Ozcer, I. A., and Stokes, J., “Automatic Mesh Optimization for
Wing-Fuselage Juncture Flow Separation Predictions,” AIAA Paper 2020-2750, June 2020, doi:
[24] Wood, S. L., Anderson, W. K., Park, M. A., Balan, A., Karman, S., and Jacobson, K. E., “Reynolds-Averaged
Navier-Stokes Computations of the NASA Juncture Flow Model Using Expert-Crafted and Adapted Grids,”
AIAA Paper 2020-2751, June 2020, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2020-2751.
[25] Abe, H., Mizobuchi, Y., and Matsuo, Y., “Effect of a Quadratic Constitutive Relation on Juncture Flow
Computations,” AIAA Paper 2020-2752, June 2020, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2020-2752.
[26] Ahmad, N. N., Rumsey, C. L., and Carlson, J.-R., "In-Tunnel Simulations of the NASA Juncture Flow
Model," AIAA-2021-1428, January 2021, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2021-1428.
Insights and Lessons Learned from the NASA Juncture Flow Experiment
STO-MP-AVT-338 10 - 17
[27] Olsen, M. E., “Lag Model Prediction of the NASA Juncture Flow,” AIAA-2021-1429, January 2021, doi:
[28] Duda, B. and Laskowski, G., “Simulating the NASA Juncture Flow Model with a Scale-Resolving Lattice-
Boltzmann Method, AIAA-2021-1743, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2021-1743.
[29] Diskin, B., Ahmad, N., Anderson, W. K., Derlaga, J. M., Pandya, M. J., Rumsey, C. L., Wang, L., Wood, S.
L., Liu, Y., Nishikawa, H., and Galbraith, M. C., “Verification Test Suite for Spalart-Allmaras QCR2000
Turbulence Model, AIAA-2021-1552, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2021-1552.
[30] Kusunose, K. and Crowder, J., “Extension of Wake-Survey Analysis Method to Cover Compressible Flows,”
AIAA Journal of Aircraft, Vol. 39, No. 6, 2002, pp. 954–963, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/2.3048.
[31] Masseboeuf, S., Mouton, S., Mariani, R., and Leclaire, B., “Clinometric Measurements by Means of High-
Accuracy PIV in the ONERA F1 Low Speed Pressurized Wind Tunnel,” 13th Asian Symposium on
Visualization, Novosibirsk, Russia, June 2015.
[32] Nayani, S. N., Sellers, W., Brynildsen, S. E., and Everhart, J. L., “Numerical Study of the High-Speed Leg
of a Wind Tunnel,” AIAA-2015-2022, January 2015, doi: https://doi.org/10.2514/6.2015-2022.
[33] Carlson, J., “Automated Boundary Conditions for Wind Tunnel Simulations,” NASA/TM-2018-219812,
March 2018, https://ntrs.nasa.gov/citations/20180002095.
[34] Spalart, P. R., Allmaras, S. R., “A One-Equation Turbulence Model for Aerodynamic Flows,” Recherche
Aerospatiale, Vol. 1, 1994, pp. 5–21.